
t
t

3

4

;)

6

1

B

9

lo
tl
T2

l3

l4
t5

l6

I7

l8

L9

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

2A

RESOTUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I.,EGISI,ANVE COTJNIXT

(Approving Amendment No. 2 to Attorney Contract

with California Indian Legal Services)

WHIRIAS,

RES0IUTI0N N0. 95-376

by Resolutions 94-450 and 95-152, the Tohono 0'odham Legislative

Council approved an Attorney Contract (and Amendment No. I

thereto) with C,alifornia Indian Legal Services ro provide legal

representation to the Nation in connection with certain cases

pending in California under the Indian Child Welfare Act; and

the Attorney Contract (as amended) is in the amount of $7,500., for

fiscal year 1995; and

the additional sum of $2,500., is required for legal fees and

expens€s [o assure uninterrupted legal representation for fiscal year

1995; and

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS, sufficient funds are available in the budget of the 0ffice of

Attorney General to supplement the Attorney Contract by such

amounl: and

WHEREAS, the Domestic Affairs Committee recommends approval of

Amendment No. 2 to the Attornev Contract to increase the Contract

amount by $2,500.



I
,

3

4

;)

6

B

9

l0
It
t2

l3

t4

l5

l6

17

l8
l9
20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

2A

RFS0LUTION N0. 95-376

(Approving Amendment No. 2 to Attorney Contract

with Glifornia Indian Legal Services)

Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOTVED THAT:

l. The Tohono 0'odham Legislative C.ouncil hereby approves

Amendment No. 2 to the Attorney Contract with Glifornia

Indian Legal Services in the form attached hereto, which

increases the Cnntract amount by $2500., payable from the

fiscal year 1995 operating budget of the Office of Attorney

General.

2. The Chairman of the Nation is authorized and directed to

execute Amendment No. 2 to such C.ontract.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'0dham Legislative Council

on the 9TH. day of AUGUST, 1995 at a meeting at which a quorum was

present with a vote of 1.876.0 F0R; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT V0TING; and 05

ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 2(a) of Article
VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono

O'Odham Nation on January lB, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to
Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM [,EGISIATIVE COIJNCIT

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

/{ day of lapl ,l9!5



I
,

3

4

J

6

B

9

to

ll
L2

l3

l4
15

t6

t7

l8

l9
20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Rf,SOTTITION NO. 95-376

(Approving Amendment No. 2 to Attorney Contract

with California Indian Legal Services)

Page 3 of 4

ATTEST:

/rtft-
,/.1

day oI LtLt/-aaaa/ .19__U

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on the /{ day oI 4q' .*'
19 ?t-at il :'{ ( o'clock, -&-.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM I.DGISUTN/E COI'NCIL

Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[ ] APPROVEn

[ ] DTSAPPROYID

on the day of

o'clock, .M.

EDWARD D. MANUEII Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

l9

at

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary

Dennis



I
,

3

4

5

6

n

B

I
lo
ll
t2

t3

l4
l5

l6
t7

IB

19

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESotuTr0N N0. 95-376

(Approving Amendment No. 2 to Attorney C.ontract

with Glifornia Indian Legal Services)

Page 4 of 4

Return€d to the Legislative Secretary on the /6&day oI

4",,A + , lg q5 ,ar q.'1a o'clock, ,4 .u.
v

t)- /) --?/1a-/?'4-/-0 uqA'/n-4-)
tr'rances Antone, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTIONNO. 95-3'16

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WTTH CALIFORNIA INDIAN IIGAL
SERVICES

MOVED: CoITNCILWOMAN MARY ANN ANToNE SECOND: CoUNCILMAN WILLARD ANITA

DATE: AUGUST09. 1995

DISTTICT LEGISIATIVE
NEPRESEI\TTATIVES

toF
vorTs FOR AGA|NST

NOT
VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK T. MARY ANN ANTONE

160.0 (Ncllic Mi8u€D
2. RITA MARNNEZ

(M.xio€ Norri!)

80.0

80.0

x

x

SELI,S I. 
'OSEPH 

T. JOAQUIN

314.0 (Alho W. G.tcir, J..)
2. LUCTLLE ENCTNAS

(cydhir chico)

157.O

157.0

x

x x

scHIlK TOAK 1. KENNE',TS 
'. 

ANToNE

rr7.o ( )
2. MARY JANE JUAN.M@RB

58.5

58.5

x

x

saN xAvIER l. DENNTS r.AMoN

142.0 ( )
2. TONY BI'RRELL

(

71.0

71.0

x

x

BABOQUIVARI I. EDWAN'D KTSTO

257.0 ( Id,.h sr.dey)
2. FN,ANCBS MIGI'BL

(XrntErh Caico, Sr,)

128.5

12t.5

x

x x

GU ACHI I. ALE:( 
'. 

R,AMON

1gZ.O (Mdrn Johntod)
2. WLLAND ANITA

(Ldis ,obtrroo)

93.5

93.5

x

x

x

P$IIIEMO l. JoHNsoN rosE

135.0 (Ro&le.o AdoG)
2. BARBARA SALVICrc

()

67.5

67 .5

x

X

SANLUCY I. ALBERT MANUEL, N.
105.0 ( )

2. 
'OHN 

RENO
(Mr.y Hotu&)

52.5

52.5

x

x

x

GU VO r. MTCHAEL FrrRrS
134.0 ( )

2. FRN SAI,CIDO
(h.rt Mo .|||)

67.0

67 .0

x

x

x

HICKMAN 1. LLToYD FRANcIsco

142.0 ( )
2. ALE( JOSE

()

7r.0

7r.o

x

x

CHI'KUT KI]K I. KENNEfi WILLI^MS

183.0 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA

(Mrvin Thorn . )

9r.5

91.5

x

x

TOTAL I,E76.0 1,876.0 -G -G. 05

'*PASSED VOTES


